
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (14-15)     (10-5)      (2-9)       (2-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (4-12)      (3-5)       (1-7)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (10-3)      (7-0)       (1-2)       (2-1)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/19/04 7:30 p.m.      ROBERT MORRIS                    W    88-55       7002  (16)Devin Smith            (12)Elton Brown
 11/21/04 5:00 p.m.      #10 ARIZONA                      W    78-60       7792  (17)Devin Smith            (7)Elton Brown
 11/24/04 8:00 p.m.      APPALACHIAN STATE                W    77-60       6840  (24)Elton Brown            (12)Elton Brown
 11/28/04 1:00 p.m.      RICHMOND                         W    85-58       7506  (26)Devin Smith            (10)Elton Brown
 12/01/04 8:30 p.m.    # at Northwestern                  W    48-44       4283  (15)Elton Brown            (12)Elton Brown
 12/03/04 7:00 p.m.    $ vs Auburn                        W    89-87       7237  (25)Sean Singletary        (8)Devin Smith
 12/06/04 6:00 p.m.      at Iowa State                         79-81  L   12224  (40)Devin Smith            (11)Elton Brown
 12/08/04 7:00 p.m.      FURMAN                           W    79-67       6972  (21)Gary Forbes            (12)Elton Brown
 12/23/04 7:30 p.m.      LOYOLA MARYMOUNT                 WOT  79-77       8392  (25)Elton Brown            (8)Elton Brown
 01/02/05 5:30 p.m.    * #5 WAKE FOREST                        70-89  L    8392  (19)Adrian Joseph          (9)Elton Brown
 01/05/05 9:00 p.m.      WESTERN KENTUCKY                 WOT  80-79       6675  (20)J.R. Reynolds          (12)Elton Brown
 01/08/05 8:00 p.m.    * at #9 Georgia Tech                    69-92  L    9191  (21)J.R. Reynolds          (9)Elton Brown
 01/12/05 7:30 p.m.    * MIAMI                                 80-91  L    8079  (21)Devin Smith            (10)Elton Brown
 01/16/05 8:00 p.m.    * at #5 Duke                            66-80  L    9314  (19)Sean Singletary        (10)Gary Forbes
 01/19/05 9:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                           68-82  L   17950  (18)Elton Brown            (10)Elton Brown
                                                                                                            (10)Devin Smith
 01/22/05 7:30 p.m.    * CLEMSON                          W    81-79       7838  (22)Devin Smith            (7)J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                            (7)Elton Brown
 01/27/05 8:00 p.m.    * at Virginia Tech                      73-79  L    9847  (24)Devin Smith            (15)Elton Brown
 01/29/05 12:00 p.m.   * #3 NORTH CAROLINA                     76-110 L    7953  (18)J.R. Reynolds          (6)Elton Brown
 02/02/05 7:34 p.m.      at Providence College                 79-98  L    8135  (24)Devin Smith            (5)Elton Brown
                                                                                                            (5)Jason Cain
                                                                                                            (5)Devin Smith
 02/05/05 8:00 p.m.    * at NC State                      W    64-62      16879  (14)Devin Smith            (9)Jason Cain
                                                                                 (14)T.J. Bannister
 02/09/05 7:30 p.m.    * FLORIDA STATE                    W    56-55       6891  (13)Elton Brown            (6)Elton Brown
 02/12/05 12:00 p.m.   * VIRGINIA TECH                    W    65-60       8223  (21)Gary Forbes            (7)Jason Cain
                                                                                                            (7)Elton Brown
                                                                                                            (7)Devin Smith
 02/16/05 7:00 p.m.    * at #4 North Carolina                  61-85  L   20643  (23)Gary Forbes            (6)Gary Forbes
 02/19/05 3:30 p.m.    * #22 MARYLAND                          89-92  LOT  8218  (23)Sean Singletary        (12)Elton Brown
 02/27/05 2:00 p.m.    * at #6 Wake Forest                     68-90  L   13692  (22)Devin Smith            (6)Elton Brown
 03/02/05 9:00 p.m.    * NC STATE                              72-82  L    7482  (17)Sean Singletary        (8)Jason Cain
 03/06/05 2:00 PM      * at Florida State                      63-68  L    4797  (22)Devin Smith            (10)Devin Smith
 03/10/05 7:00 p.m.    % vs Miami                         W    66-65      20301  (32)J.R. Reynolds          (8)Devin Smith
 03/11/05 9:30 p.m.    % vs #5 Duke                            64-76  L   20301  (16)Sean Singletary        (7)Sean Singletary

 * = Conference game
 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     15   114255      7617
  AWAY....................     11   126955     11541
  NEUTRAL.................      3    47839     15946
  TOTAL...................     29   289049      9967



                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (14-15)     (10-5)      (2-9)       (2-1)
CONFERENCE..........   (4-12)      (3-5)       (1-7)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (10-3)      (7-0)       (1-2)       (2-1)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
33 Devin Smith........ 26-24  826 31.8 152-339  .448  63-178  .354  62-82   .756   35 123  158  6.1  60  0  24  50  21  23  429 16.5
     Conference-Only.. 14-12  458 32.7  83-189  .439  34-98   .347  28-37   .757   20  64   84  6.0  31  0  11  30  12  12  228 16.3
43 Elton Brown........ 29-23  829 28.6 144-301  .478   1-7    .143  82-151  .543   75 161  236  8.1  74  2  20  57  13   9  371 12.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-12  422 26.4  70-155  .452   0-5    .000  42-84   .500   41  79  120  7.5  46  1   8  30   3   4  182 11.4
02 J.R. Reynolds...... 29-27  937 32.3  98-270  .363  51-147  .347  64-78   .821   15  58   73  2.5  79  2  50  44   4  23  311 10.7
     Conference-Only.. 16-15  512 32.0  43-141  .305  22-75   .293  34-44   .773   11  29   40  2.5  46  2  18  22   1  10  142  8.9
44 Sean Singletary.... 29-29  866 29.9 101-262  .385  34-106  .321  69-89   .775   24  64   88  3.0  92  4 113  70   2  48  305 10.5
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  489 30.6  55-143  .385  19-57   .333  39-50   .780   13  28   41  2.6  55  3  59  28   0  22  168 10.5
23 Gary Forbes........ 29-4   651 22.4 108-232  .466  20-67   .299  38-65   .585   41  77  118  4.1  79  4  25  51  19  18  274  9.4
     Conference-Only.. 16-3   369 23.1  71-148  .480  17-43   .395  21-35   .600   27  48   75  4.7  49  4   6  29  14   9  180 11.3
34 Jason Clark........ 13-12  340 26.2  37-60   .617   0-0    .000  13-21   .619   34  33   67  5.2  41  0   6  15  17  18   87  6.7
     Conference-Only..  4-3    73 18.3   4-10   .400   0-0    .000   8-8   1.000    7   9   16  4.0  10  0   2   3   7   4   16  4.0
15 T.J. Bannister..... 29-11  655 22.6  27-93   .290   3-16   .188  68-83   .819    6  37   43  1.5  83  2 108  63   0  30  125  4.3
     Conference-Only.. 16-8   387 24.2  15-60   .250   2-12   .167  32-40   .800    2  19   21  1.3  52  2  74  34   0  17   64  4.0
30 Adrian Joseph...... 23-6   322 14.0  37-93   .398  14-41   .341   9-13   .692    9  18   27  1.2  21  0   8  12   3  10   97  4.2
     Conference-Only.. 11-5   195 17.7  21-53   .396  12-26   .462   7-7   1.000    7  10   17  1.5  14  0   6   5   1   6   61  5.5
32 Jason Cain......... 22-7   262 11.9  22-45   .489   1-4    .250  13-22   .591   23  43   66  3.0  35  0   8  18   7  12   58  2.6
     Conference-Only.. 16-6   212 13.3  19-39   .487   1-4    .250   9-16   .563   19  34   53  3.3  26  0   6  16   7  10   48  3.0
12 Billy Campbell..... 12-0    21  1.8   6-11   .545   2-6    .333   2-4    .500    1   2    3  0.3   3  0   0   4   0   1   16  1.3
     Conference-Only..  7-0    14  2.0   3-7    .429   2-5    .400   1-2    .500    0   0    0  0.0   2  0   0   3   0   1    9  1.3
55 Donte Minter....... 18-0    83  4.6   8-18   .444   0-0    .000   7-9    .778    3   6    9  0.5  12  0   0   5   4   5   23  1.3
     Conference-Only.. 10-0    41  4.1   3-8    .375   0-0    .000   3-5    .600    2   2    4  0.4   4  0   0   4   1   2    9  0.9
21 Tunji Soroye....... 21-2   120  5.7   4-10   .400   0-0    .000   4-7    .571    7  21   28  1.3  18  0   2   3  15   1   12  0.6
     Conference-Only.. 12-0    72  6.0   4-5    .800   0-0    .000   2-4    .500    4  12   16  1.3  14  0   2   2   8   1   10  0.8
42 Mike Forkin........  4-0     4  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   2-2   1.000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   0   0   0   0    2  0.5
     Conference-Only..  2-0     3  1.5   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   2-2   1.000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   0   0   0   0    2  1.0
52 Hank Nacey.........  5-0     5  1.0   1-2    .500   0-0    .000   0-2    .000    1   1    2  0.4   1  0   0   0   0   1    2  0.4
     Conference-Only..  2-0     3  1.5   1-1   1.000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   1    1  0.5   1  0   0   0   0   0    2  1.0
24 Tryshan Ravenell...  2-0     4  2.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   1    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  0-0     0  0.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             65  51  116  4.0   1          5
     Conference-Only..                                                             40  26   66  4.1   1          5
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 29    5925      745-1736 .429 189-572  .330 433-628  .689  339 695 1034 35.7 600 14 364 397 105 200 2112 72.8
     Conference-Only.. 16    3250      392-959  .409 109-325  .335 228-334  .683  193 361  554 34.6 352 12 192 211  54  98 1121 70.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 29    5925      764-1704 .448 223-592  .377 452-676  .669  361 732 1093 37.7 561  - 463 410 134 187 2203 76.0
     Conference-Only.. 16    3250      441-925  .477 119-302  .394 295-425  .694  189 416  605 37.8 301  6 267 201  86 111 1296 81.0

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................   969 1096   34   13  -  2112
Opponents.....................  1009 1147   32   15  -  2203

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia...................... 100     7   107
Opponents..................... 101    15   116



               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

                                               02        12        15        21        23        24        30        32        33
Opponent               Date      Score  WL R. REYNOL CAMPBELL, J. BANNIS SOROYE,TU FORBES,GA RAVENELL, JOSEPH,AD CAIN,JASO SMITH,DEV
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
ROBERT MORRIS          11/19/04  88-55  W   15- 0- 2   2- 3- 0   3- 2- 2   0- 0- 0   8- 6- 3   0- 0- 0   8- 1- 1   2- 0- 0  16- 6- 1
#10 ARIZONA            11/21/04  78-60  W    6- 3- 2    DNP      2- 3- 0   0- 0- 0  13- 1- 1    DNP      4- 0- 0    DNP     17- 6- 1
APPALACHIAN STATE      11/24/04  77-60  W   16- 7- 0   0- 0- 0  10- 1- 3    DNP      8- 7- 2    DNP      2- 0- 1   0- 1- 0   3- 7- 0
RICHMOND               11/28/04  85-58  W    9- 4- 6   0- 0- 0   5- 0- 2   0- 2- 0  10- 3- 2   0- 0- 0   3- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  26- 7- 1
at Northwestern        12/01/04  48-44  W    6- 2- 4    DNP      0- 0- 2    DNP      0- 0- 1    DNP      2- 1- 0    DNP     10- 3- 3
vs Auburn              12/03/04  89-87  W   12- 2- 5    DNP      0- 1- 1    DNP      5- 3- 3    DNP      0- 1- 0    DNP     23- 8- 2
at Iowa State          12/06/04  79-81   L   2- 1- 2    DNP      7- 1- 5   0- 0- 0   5- 5- 1    DNP      4- 0- 0    DNP     40-10- 1
FURMAN                 12/08/04  79-67  W   18- 1- 3    DNP      2- 2- 3    DNP     21- 6- 2    DNP      0- 0- 0    DNP     10- 7- 1
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT       12/23/04  79-77  WO   7- 4- 3    DNP     11- 1- 2   2- 1- 0   1- 3- 0    DNP      5- 1- 0    DNP     12- 5- 1
#5 WAKE FOREST         01/02/05  70-89   L  17- 4- 1    DNP      3- 2- 7   0- 0- 0  13- 3- 0    DNP     19- 0- 0   0- 3- 0    DNP
WESTERN KENTUCKY       01/05/05  80-79  WO  20- 6- 1    DNP      6- 2- 5   0- 0- 0  11- 5- 2    DNP      6- 4- 0    DNP       DNP
at #9 Georgia Tech     01/08/05  69-92   L  21- 2- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 2- 7   0- 2- 0  11- 5- 0    DNP      8- 1- 0   3- 5- 0    DNP
MIAMI                  01/12/05  80-91   L   2- 1- 1   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 3    DNP     13- 3- 2    DNP     11- 7- 2   3- 1- 1  21- 6- 0
at #5 Duke             01/16/05  66-80   L   3- 1- 0    DNP      4- 1- 3   0- 0- 0  17-10- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0   8- 8- 0
at Maryland            01/19/05  68-82   L  12- 3- 1   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 4   0- 2- 0   1- 6- 0    DNP      5- 2- 0   7- 4- 0  17-10- 2
CLEMSON                01/22/05  81-79  W   11- 7- 1    DNP      2- 2- 3   0- 0- 0   4- 1- 0    DNP      3- 0- 2   4- 1- 1  22- 5- 0
at Virginia Tech       01/27/05  73-79   L  10- 3- 4    DNP      0- 1- 4   4- 4- 1   4- 3- 1    DNP      6- 2- 0   0- 0- 0  24- 6- 2
#3 NORTH CAROLINA      01/29/05  76-110  L  18- 2- 2   8- 0- 0   6- 0- 4   1- 5- 0  11- 1- 0    DNP      5- 4- 1   1- 0- 0   8- 3- 0
at Providence College  02/02/05  79-98   L  15- 0- 2   2- 0- 0   9- 2- 3   0- 0- 0   4- 2- 2    DNP       DNP      2- 5- 1  24- 5- 2
at NC State            02/05/05  64-62  W    0- 0- 1    DNP     14- 3- 6   0- 0- 0  11- 2- 0    DNP       DNP      7- 9- 1  14- 8- 0
FLORIDA STATE          02/09/05  56-55  W   12- 5- 3    DNP      2- 2- 5   0- 0- 0   5- 4- 0    DNP       DNP      4- 1- 0  11- 2- 1
VIRGINIA TECH          02/12/05  65-60  W    2- 1- 1    DNP      2- 2- 3    DNP     21- 5- 1    DNP       DNP      4- 7- 1  16- 7- 2
at #4 North Carolina   02/16/05  61-85   L   0- 3- 1   1- 0- 0   6- 0- 2   0- 0- 0  23- 6- 1    DNP       DNP      0- 0- 0   8- 4- 1
#22 MARYLAND           02/19/05  89-92  OL   8- 1- 0    DNP      4- 2- 7    DNP     17- 8- 1    DNP       DNP      2- 8- 1  22- 8- 1
at #6 Wake Forest      02/27/05  68-90   L  15- 1- 0   0- 0- 0  15- 1- 6   3- 0- 0   0- 5- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0   0- 4- 1  22- 3- 2
NC STATE               03/02/05  72-82   L   8- 2- 0   0- 0- 0   2- 0- 4    DNP     12- 7- 0    DNP      2- 0- 1  13- 8- 0  13- 4- 0
at Florida State       03/06/05  63-68   L   3- 4- 2    DNP      2- 3- 6   2- 3- 1  17- 6- 0    DNP      2- 1- 0   0- 2- 0  22-10- 0
vs Miami               03/10/05  66-65  W   32- 3- 1    DNP      0- 2- 2   0- 3- 0   6- 1- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0   4- 5- 1   7- 8- 0
vs #5 Duke             03/11/05  64-76   L  11- 0- 1   3- 0- 0   6- 5- 4   0- 6- 0   2- 1- 0    DNP      2- 2- 0   2- 2- 0  13- 2- 0

                                               34        42        43        44        52        55
Opponent               Date      Score  WL CLARK,JAS FORKIN,MI BROWN,ELT SINGLETAR NACEY,HAN MINTER,DO
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
ROBERT MORRIS          11/19/04  88-55  W   10- 7- 1    DNP     13-12- 2   6- 3- 7    DNP      5- 0- 0
#10 ARIZONA            11/21/04  78-60  W    6- 6- 1    DNP     15- 7- 1  15- 6- 8    DNP      0- 1- 0
APPALACHIAN STATE      11/24/04  77-60  W    6- 4- 0    DNP     24-12- 1   8- 1- 4   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0
RICHMOND               11/28/04  85-58  W    7- 6- 0    DNP     12-10- 3  11- 1- 2    DNP      2- 0- 0
at Northwestern        12/01/04  48-44  W    7- 7- 0    DNP     15-12- 1   8- 3- 2    DNP       DNP
vs Auburn              12/03/04  89-87  W    7- 2- 0    DNP     17- 4- 2  25- 7- 2    DNP       DNP
at Iowa State          12/06/04  79-81   L   0- 4- 0    DNP     13-11- 0   8- 5- 2    DNP       DNP
FURMAN                 12/08/04  79-67  W   12- 6- 0    DNP     16-12- 0   0- 1- 6    DNP      0- 0- 0
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT       12/23/04  79-77  WO    DNP       DNP     25- 8- 0  12- 4- 1    DNP      4- 3- 0
#5 WAKE FOREST         01/02/05  70-89   L   8- 7- 1    DNP      8- 9- 0   2- 0- 6    DNP      0- 0- 0
WESTERN KENTUCKY       01/05/05  80-79  WO  16- 9- 2    DNP     10-12- 1  11- 4- 7    DNP      0- 0- 0
at #9 Georgia Tech     01/08/05  69-92   L   8- 5- 1    DNP     10- 9- 1   6- 5- 4    DNP      0- 0- 0
MIAMI                  01/12/05  80-91   L   0- 3- 0    DNP     20-10- 0   8- 3- 2    DNP      2- 1- 0
at #5 Duke             01/16/05  66-80   L   0- 1- 0    DNP     13- 6- 0  19- 1- 2    DNP      2- 3- 0
at Maryland            01/19/05  68-82   L    DNP       DNP     18-10- 2   8- 1- 2    DNP       DNP
CLEMSON                01/22/05  81-79  W     DNP       DNP     16- 7- 2  15- 2- 7    DNP      4- 0- 0
at Virginia Tech       01/27/05  73-79   L    DNP       DNP     19-15- 0   6- 0- 3    DNP       DNP
#3 NORTH CAROLINA      01/29/05  76-110  L    DNP       DNP      9- 6- 1   7- 4- 5   2- 1- 0    DNP
at Providence College  02/02/05  79-98   L    DNP      0- 0- 0  11- 5- 1   9- 2- 5   0- 1- 0   3- 1- 0
at NC State            02/05/05  64-62  W     DNP       DNP      7- 3- 0  11- 4- 2    DNP       DNP
FLORIDA STATE          02/09/05  56-55  W     DNP       DNP     13- 6- 1   9- 5- 2    DNP      0- 0- 0
VIRGINIA TECH          02/12/05  65-60  W     DNP       DNP     10- 7- 0  10- 7- 7    DNP      0- 0- 0
at #4 North Carolina   02/16/05  61-85   L    DNP      2- 0- 0  11- 4- 1   9- 1- 3   0- 0- 0   1- 0- 0
#22 MARYLAND           02/19/05  89-92  OL    DNP       DNP     13-12- 0  23- 2- 9    DNP       DNP
at #6 Wake Forest      02/27/05  68-90   L    DNP      0- 0- 0   6- 6- 0   7- 0- 0    DNP      0- 0- 0
NC STATE               03/02/05  72-82   L    DNP       DNP      5- 7- 0  17- 0- 2    DNP       DNP
at Florida State       03/06/05  63-68   L    DNP       DNP      4- 3- 0  11- 6- 3    DNP      0- 0- 0
vs Miami               03/10/05  66-65  W     DNP       DNP      9- 7- 0   8- 3- 5    DNP       DNP
vs #5 Duke             03/11/05  64-76   L    DNP      0- 0- 0   9- 4- 0  16- 7- 3   0- 0- 0    DNP



                   Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls
------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--
ROBERT MORRIS................. 49/18 39/37  88-55   +33  34-64/19-59 .531/.322   7-20/ 6-21 .350/.286  13-18/11-23 .722/.478  42/34  +8   19/12  10/15   3/3    9/4   17/19
#10 ARIZONA................... 34/22 44/38  78-60   +18  32-59/23-58 .542/.397   4-17/ 5-24 .235/.208  10-16/ 9-12 .625/.750  38/31  +7   14/16  20/21   4/3   15/8   15/16
APPALACHIAN STATE............. 30/30 47/30  77-60   +17  25-61/23-61 .410/.377   3-15/ 8-23 .200/.348  24-30/ 6-17 .800/.353  44/36  +8   11/15  16/18   2/2    5/6   16/21
RICHMOND...................... 47/29 38/29  85-58   +27  26-55/20-49 .473/.408  11-27/ 3-11 .407/.273  22-32/15-25 .688/.600  35/32  +3   16/12  15/22   1/1   11/6   25/25
Northwestern.................. 23/19 25/25  48-44   +4   20-45/17-46 .444/.370   3-12/ 7-21 .250/.333   5-10/ 3-4  .500/.750  33/25  +8   13/15  17/16   3/4   10/6   14/17
Auburn........................ 38/44 51/43  89-87   +2   33-62/30-57 .532/.526  10-21/13-27 .476/.481  13-22/14-22 .591/.636  33/34  (1)  15/12   8/12   5/2    8/3   19/18
Iowa State.................... 42/41 37/40  79-81   (2)  25-58/31-66 .431/.470   6-20/ 7-12 .300/.583  23-27/12-28 .852/.429  40/37  +3   11/17  18/9    4/5    3/8   23/22
FURMAN........................ 38/37 41/30  79-67   +12  34-67/23-56 .507/.411   5-18/11-25 .278/.440   6-9 /10-14 .667/.714  41/29  +12  15/17  17/18   1/5    9/10  16/15
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT.............. 34/28 33/39  79-77   +2   25-59/31-71 .424/.437   4-17/ 5-16 .235/.313  25-34/10-12 .735/.833  34/44  (10)  7/18  17/20   9/3    7/6   18/25
#5 WAKE FOREST................ 37/42 33/47  70-89   (19) 25-59/28-55 .424/.509   8-16/ 9-16 .500/.563  12-20/24-31 .600/.774  28/45  (17) 15/17  11/18   3/1    6/4   23/22
WESTERN KENTUCKY.............. 26/32 39/33  80-79   +1   29-76/31-73 .382/.425   4-19/ 9-35 .211/.257  18-27/ 8-13 .667/.615  50/45  +5   18/18  16/20   6/6    6/5   18/25
#9 Georgia Tech............... 38/44 31/48  69-92   (23) 22-74/33-67 .297/.493   5-20/ 9-24 .250/.375  20-33/17-23 .606/.739  44/54  (10) 13/24   8/14   4/14  12/7   21/24
MIAMI......................... 46/40 34/51  80-91   (11) 29-67/30-63 .433/.476   8-24/ 6-18 .333/.333  14-18/25-35 .778/.714  38/39  (1)  11/14  19/10   2/6    1/8   25/15
#5 Duke....................... 28/34 38/46  66-80   (14) 22-63/28-55 .349/.509   2-8 / 8-19 .250/.421  20-21/16-25 .952/.640  35/37  (2)   5/12  13/13   1/14   9/9   22/18
Maryland...................... 41/40 27/42  68-82   (14) 23-67/28-64 .343/.438   6-16/ 6-18 .375/.333  16-23/20-25 .696/.800  46/39  +7   11/14  15/9    5/11   6/7   22/17
CLEMSON....................... 41/35 40/44  81-79   +2   32-56/25-61 .571/.410   7-15/13-30 .467/.433  10-16/16-24 .625/.667  29/35  (6)  16/18   6/10   2/5    5/4   18/18
Virginia Tech................. 34/37 39/42  73-79   (6)  27-53/29-55 .509/.527   9-21/ 8-17 .429/.471  10-17/13-23 .588/.565  38/25  +13  15/19  22/11   3/5    3/12  22/15
#3 NORTH CAROLINA............. 26/62 50/48  76-110  (34) 25-64/39-65 .391/.600  10-29/14-23 .345/.609  16-21/18-28 .762/.643  26/45  (19) 13/26  17/17   4/1    4/10  20/21
Providence College............ 39/40 40/58  79-98   (19) 26-63/31-54 .413/.574   9-24/14-25 .375/.560  18-27/22-27 .667/.815  27/40  (13) 16/24  10/16   1/8   10/6   22/18
NC State...................... 34/23 30/39  64-62   +2   20-43/18-45 .465/.400   4-13/ 5-20 .308/.250  20-24/21-29 .833/.724  33/22  +11  10/15  16/10   3/4    7/7   22/16
FLORIDA STATE................. 23/31 33/24  56-55   +1   21-52/19-43 .404/.442   5-24/ 8-17 .208/.471   9-16/ 9-13 .563/.692  29/30  (1)  12/15  10/15   1/2    6/6   16/17
VIRGINIA TECH................. 26/26 39/34  65-60   +5   25-61/20-56 .410/.357   5-23/ 4-12 .217/.333  10-16/16-21 .625/.762  40/38  +2   15/11   9/10   6/3    4/7   19/20
#4 North Carolina............. 24/39 37/46  61-85   (24) 20-52/31-57 .385/.544   5-21/ 5-15 .238/.333  16-21/18-28 .762/.643  26/38  (12)  9/14  17/16   2/2   12/8   23/19
#22 MARYLAND.................. 30/30 39/39  89-92   (3)  33-75/30-76 .440/.395  11-25/ 7-18 .440/.389  12-27/25-34 .444/.735  46/50  (4)  19/22  13/15   7/6    6/5   24/19
#6 Wake Forest................ 31/44 37/46  68-90   (22) 21-52/36-59 .404/.610   9-22/ 5-12 .409/.417  17-23/13-25 .739/.520  23/38  (15)  9/17  15/12   4/4    7/7   24/18
NC STATE...................... 31/36 41/46  72-82   (10) 25-59/24-51 .424/.471   6-21/ 8-20 .286/.400  16-23/26-38 .696/.684  32/34  (2)   7/15  10/11   3/4    4/6   29/23
Florida State................. 21/32 42/36  63-68   (5)  22-62/23-53 .355/.434   9-27/ 4-23 .333/.174  10-15/18-23 .667/.783  41/36  +5   12/14  10/10   4/4    6/4   22/19
Miami......................... 30/34 36/31  66-65   +1   22-50/20-64 .440/.313   8-22/ 6-22 .364/.273  14-23/19-28 .609/.679  33/47  (14)  9/7   12/10   6/0    4/3   25/23
#5 Duke....................... 28/40 36/36  64-76   (12) 22-58/24-65 .379/.369   6-15/10-28 .400/.357  14-19/18-26 .737/.692  30/54  (24)  8/13  10/12   6/6    5/5   20/16

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ROBERT MORRIS             11/19/04  88-55  W    16-Devin Smith   12-Elton Brown    7-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  3-Jason Clark
#10 ARIZONA               11/21/04  78-60  W    17-Devin Smith    7-Elton Brown    8-Sean Singleta  6-Sean Singleta  1-Elton Brown
                                                                                                                       Devin Smith
                                                                                                                       Gary Forbes
                                                                                                                       Jason Clark
APPALACHIAN STATE         11/24/04  77-60  W    24-Elton Brown   12-Elton Brown    4-Sean Singleta  2-T.J. Banniste  2-Elton Brown
RICHMOND                  11/28/04  85-58  W    26-Devin Smith   10-Elton Brown    6-J.R. Reynolds  2-Gary Forbes    1-Devin Smith
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Devin Smith
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
at Northwestern           12/01/04  48-44  W    15-Elton Brown   12-Elton Brown    4-J.R. Reynolds  3-J.R. Reynolds  2-Jason Clark
vs Auburn                 12/03/04  89-87  W    25-Sean Singleta  8-Devin Smith    5-J.R. Reynolds  2-J.R. Reynolds  2-Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Jason Clark
                                                                                                      Devin Smith
at Iowa State             12/06/04  79-81   L   40-Devin Smith   11-Elton Brown    5-T.J. Banniste  1-Elton Brown    3-J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Devin Smith
                                                                                                      Jason Clark
FURMAN                    12/08/04  79-67  W    21-Gary Forbes   12-Elton Brown    6-Sean Singleta  2-Jason Clark    1-Elton Brown
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT          12/23/04  79-77  WO   25-Elton Brown    8-Elton Brown    3-J.R. Reynolds  2-J.R. Reynolds  5-Devin Smith
                                                                                                      Gary Forbes
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
#5 WAKE FOREST            01/02/05  70-89   L   19-Adrian Joseph  9-Elton Brown    7-T.J. Banniste  2-J.R. Reynolds  2-Jason Clark
WESTERN KENTUCKY          01/05/05  80-79  WO   20-J.R. Reynolds 12-Elton Brown    7-Sean Singleta  2-Elton Brown    3-Jason Clark
at #9 Georgia Tech        01/08/05  69-92   L   21-J.R. Reynolds  9-Elton Brown    7-T.J. Banniste  4-Sean Singleta  3-Jason Clark
MIAMI                     01/12/05  80-91   L   21-Devin Smith   10-Elton Brown    3-T.J. Banniste  1-Adrian Joseph  1-Jason Clark
                                                                                                                       Gary Forbes
at #5 Duke                01/16/05  66-80   L   19-Sean Singleta 10-Gary Forbes    3-T.J. Banniste  3-Adrian Joseph  1-Jason Clark
at Maryland               01/19/05  68-82   L   18-Elton Brown   10-Devin Smith    4-T.J. Banniste  2-Sean Singleta  3-Gary Forbes
                                                                    Elton Brown                       Devin Smith
CLEMSON                   01/22/05  81-79  W    22-Devin Smith    7-Elton Brown    7-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  1-J.R. Reynolds
                                                                    J.R. Reynolds                                      Devin Smith
at Virginia Tech          01/27/05  73-79   L   24-Devin Smith   15-Elton Brown    4-T.J. Banniste  1-Sean Singleta  2-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds    Elton Brown
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
#3 NORTH CAROLINA         01/29/05  76-110  L   18-J.R. Reynolds  6-Elton Brown    5-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  2-Gary Forbes
at Providence College     02/02/05  79-98   L   24-Devin Smith    5-Devin Smith    5-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  1-Elton Brown
                                                                    Jason Cain
                                                                    Elton Brown
at NC State               02/05/05  64-62  W    14-T.J. Banniste  9-Jason Cain     6-T.J. Banniste  2-Devin Smith    1-Devin Smith
                                                   Devin Smith                                        T.J. Banniste    Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Gary Forbes
FLORIDA STATE             02/09/05  56-55  W    13-Elton Brown    6-Elton Brown    5-T.J. Banniste  2-Jason Cain     1-Jason Cain
                                                                                                      T.J. Banniste
VIRGINIA TECH             02/12/05  65-60  W    21-Gary Forbes    7-Sean Singleta  7-Sean Singleta  3-Sean Singleta  2-Devin Smith
                                                                    Devin Smith                                        Gary Forbes
                                                                    Elton Brown
                                                                    Jason Cain
at #4 North Carolina      02/16/05  61-85   L   23-Gary Forbes    6-Gary Forbes    3-Sean Singleta  3-Devin Smith    1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      T.J. Banniste    Elton Brown
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta



                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
#22 MARYLAND              02/19/05  89-92  OL   23-Sean Singleta 12-Elton Brown    9-Sean Singleta  3-Jason Cain     4-Gary Forbes
at #6 Wake Forest         02/27/05  68-90   L   22-Devin Smith    6-Elton Brown    6-T.J. Banniste  4-Devin Smith    2-Devin Smith
NC STATE                  03/02/05  72-82   L   17-Sean Singleta  8-Jason Cain     4-T.J. Banniste  2-Gary Forbes    2-Jason Cain
at Florida State          03/06/05  63-68   L   22-Devin Smith   10-Devin Smith    6-T.J. Banniste  1-Sean Singleta  2-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Jason Cain
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Gary Forbes
                                                                                                      T.J. Banniste
vs Miami                  03/10/05  66-65  W    32-J.R. Reynolds  8-Devin Smith    5-Sean Singleta  1-Jason Cain     3-Elton Brown
                                                                                                      Devin Smith
                                                                                                      T.J. Banniste
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
vs #5 Duke                03/11/05  64-76   L   16-Sean Singleta  7-Sean Singleta  4-T.J. Banniste  2-Sean Singleta  5-Tunji Soroye



                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ROBERT MORRIS         11/19/04  88-55   W   34-64   .531   7-20  .350  13-18  .722   11  31   42 42.0  17  19  10   3   9   88  88.0
#10 ARIZONA           11/21/04  78-60   W   32-59   .542   4-17  .235  10-16  .625   12  26   38 40.0  15  14  20   4  15   78  83.0
APPALACHIAN STATE     11/24/04  77-60   W   25-61   .410   3-15  .200  24-30  .800   14  30   44 41.3  16  11  16   2   5   77  81.0
RICHMOND              11/28/04  85-58   W   26-55   .473  11-27  .407  22-32  .688   12  23   35 39.8  25  16  15   1  11   85  82.0
at Northwestern       12/01/04  48-44   W   20-45   .444   3-12  .250   5-10  .500   11  22   33 38.4  14  13  17   3  10   48  75.2
vs Auburn             12/03/04  89-87   W   33-62   .532  10-21  .476  13-22  .591   11  22   33 37.5  19  15   8   5   8   89  77.5
at Iowa State         12/06/04  79-81   L   25-58   .431   6-20  .300  23-27  .852    9  31   40 37.9  23  11  18   4   3   79  77.7
FURMAN                12/08/04  79-67   W   34-67   .507   5-18  .278   6-9   .667   16  25   41 38.2  16  15  17   1   9   79  77.9
LOYOLA MARYMOUNT      12/23/04  79-77  Wot  25-59   .424   4-17  .235  25-34  .735    8  26   34 37.8  18   7  17   9   7   79  78.0
#5 WAKE FOREST        01/02/05  70-89   L   25-59   .424   8-16  .500  12-20  .600   10  18   28 36.8  23  15  11   3   6   70  77.2
WESTERN KENTUCKY      01/05/05  80-79  Wot  29-76   .382   4-19  .211  18-27  .667   20  30   50 38.0  18  18  16   6   6   80  77.5
at #9 Georgia Tech    01/08/05  69-92   L   22-74   .297   5-20  .250  20-33  .606   24  20   44 38.5  21  13   8   4  12   69  76.8
MIAMI                 01/12/05  80-91   L   29-67   .433   8-24  .333  14-18  .778   14  24   38 38.5  25  11  19   2   1   80  77.0
at #5 Duke            01/16/05  66-80   L   22-63   .349   2-8   .250  20-21  .952   16  19   35 38.2  22   5  13   1   9   66  76.2
at Maryland           01/19/05  68-82   L   23-67   .343   6-16  .375  16-23  .696   18  28   46 38.7  22  11  15   5   6   68  75.7
CLEMSON               01/22/05  81-79   W   32-56   .571   7-15  .467  10-16  .625    8  21   29 38.1  18  16   6   2   5   81  76.0
at Virginia Tech      01/27/05  73-79   L   27-53   .509   9-21  .429  10-17  .588   12  26   38 38.1  22  15  22   3   3   73  75.8
#3 NORTH CAROLINA     01/29/05  76-110  L   25-64   .391  10-29  .345  16-21  .762    6  20   26 37.4  20  13  17   4   4   76  75.8
at Providence College 02/02/05  79-98   L   26-63   .413   9-24  .375  18-27  .667    8  19   27 36.9  22  16  10   1  10   79  76.0
at NC State           02/05/05  64-62   W   20-43   .465   4-13  .308  20-24  .833    8  25   33 36.7  22  10  16   3   7   64  75.4
FLORIDA STATE         02/09/05  56-55   W   21-52   .404   5-24  .208   9-16  .563   10  19   29 36.3  16  12  10   1   6   56  74.5
VIRGINIA TECH         02/12/05  65-60   W   25-61   .410   5-23  .217  10-16  .625   13  27   40 36.5  19  15   9   6   4   65  74.0
at #4 North Carolina  02/16/05  61-85   L   20-52   .385   5-21  .238  16-21  .762    9  17   26 36.0  23   9  17   2  12   61  73.5
#22 MARYLAND          02/19/05  89-92  Lot  33-75   .440  11-25  .440  12-27  .444   11  35   46 36.5  24  19  13   7   6   89  74.1
at #6 Wake Forest     02/27/05  68-90   L   21-52   .404   9-22  .409  17-23  .739    7  16   23 35.9  24   9  15   4   7   68  73.9
NC STATE              03/02/05  72-82   L   25-59   .424   6-21  .286  16-23  .696   13  19   32 35.8  29   7  10   3   4   72  73.8
at Florida State      03/06/05  63-68   L   22-62   .355   9-27  .333  10-15  .667   14  27   41 36.0  22  12  10   4   6   63  73.4
vs Miami              03/10/05  66-65   W   22-50   .440   8-22  .364  14-23  .609    6  27   33 35.9  25   9  12   6   4   66  73.1
vs #5 Duke            03/11/05  64-76   L   22-58   .379   6-15  .400  14-19  .737    8  22   30 35.7  20   8  10   6   5   64  72.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2112        745-1736 .429 189-572 .330 433-628 .689  339 695 1034 35.7 600 364 397 105 200 2112  72.8
Opponents                      2203        764-1704 .448 223-592 .377 452-676 .669  361 732 1093 37.7 561 463 410 134 187 2203  76.0

Games played: 29                                            Rebounds/game: 35.7
Points/game: 72.8                                           Assists/game: 12.6
FG Pct: 42.9                                                Turnovers/game: 13.7
3FG Pct: 33.0                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 68.9                                                Steals/game: 6.9
                                                            Blocks/game: 3.6



                     Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2005)
                                           All games

            TEAM STATISTICS                     VA          OPP
            ---------------------------------------------------
            SCORING..................         2112         2203
              Points per game........         72.8         76.0
              Scoring margin.........         -3.1            -
            FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     745-1736     764-1704
              Field goal pct.........         .429         .448
            3 POINT FG-ATT...........      189-572      223-592
              3-point FG pct.........         .330         .377
              3-pt FG made per game..          6.5          7.7
            FREE THROWS-ATT..........      433-628      452-676
              Free throw pct.........         .689         .669
            REBOUNDS.................         1034         1093
              Rebounds per game......         35.7         37.7
              Rebounding margin......         -2.0            -
            ASSISTS..................          364          463
              Assists per game.......         12.6         16.0
            TURNOVERS................          397          410
              Turnovers per game.....         13.7         14.1
              Turnover margin........         +0.4            -
              Assist/turnover ratio..          0.9          1.1
            STEALS...................          200          187
              Steals per game........          6.9          6.4
            BLOCKS...................          105          134
              Blocks per game........          3.6          4.6
            WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
              Home win streak........            0            -
            ATTENDANCE...............       114255       174794
              Home games-Avg/Game....      15-7617     11-11541
              Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      3-15946

            SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total
            ------------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
            Virginia......................   969 1096   34   13  -  2112
            Opponents.....................  1009 1147   32   15  -  2203


